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Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key Issue, as the fegislation pays as much attention {o the pathways by which
contamination could spread, and to the vuinerable targefs of contamination, as K doas the potential scurces of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emghasis on statutery data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scoltish Environment Protection Agency; it also Incorporates data from Nalural England (and the Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeclegical features required by envirenmental and geotechnical consultants. 1t does not
Includa any informatlon concerning past uses of land. The datashest is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by
the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nsarest 10m In accordance with Landmark's agreements
with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark [nformation Group Limited 2011. The Copyright on the Informatlon and data and #ts format as coentained in this Envirocheck®
Report (Report”} Is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited {"Landmark”) and several other Data Providers, Including (but not
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced In whole or
In part by photocopying or any other methed. The Report Is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Cenditlons accepted by the Cusiomer,

A copy of Langmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copias of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges In force from time to tims. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shail
remain the exclustve property of Landmark and for olher Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report,

Natural England Copyright Notico

Site of Special Sclentific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Speclal Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nalure
Reserve data (derived from Qrdnance Survey 1:10000 raster) 1s provided by, and usad with the permission of, Natural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Qve Arup Copyright Notlce

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Pariners Limited (for further informatlon, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No repreduction or further use of such Data Is to be madas without the prior written consent of Cve Arup & Partners
Limited. The Information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly avallable records and other third party sources and neither
Qve Arup & Pariners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such Information or data.

Peter Brett Assoclates Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA natlonal cavily databases, PBA/DEFRA
retaln the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whiist all reasonable efforts are made to check that the Information contalned in
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data Is complete or error free. The Information |5 based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being sugmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBAJDEFRA
or Landmark be lizble for any loss or damage Including, without mitation, indirect or consequential foss or damage arising frem the use of this
data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information sugplied from a Joint dataset compiled by The Britlsh Geolegical Survey and the Heatth Protection Agency.

Report Verslon v47.0

Crder Number: 36292899 1_1 Date: 06-Oct-2011 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service




V Geotechnical &
Environmenta)

. Associates Summ ary

501 0 1000m

DataType 25110500m | (oy; t0 2000m)

Agency & Hydrological

Contaminated Land Register Enfries and Notices

Discharge Consents pg 1 3 4

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Contrels

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Poliution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Poliution Prevention and Confrols pg2 3 5 5

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enfercements

Nearest Surface Water Feature Yes

Poliution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 4 7 9 21

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality pg 10 1 1

River Quality Biology Sampling Poinis

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register pg i1 3

Waler Abstractions pg i1 3 6 (*3)

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability pg 14 Yes nfa n/a nfa
Bedrock Aquifer Deslgnations pg 14 Yes nfa nia n/a
Superficial Aguifer Designations pg 14 Yas nfa nia nfa

Source Protection Zones

Exireme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 14 Yes Yes na nfa
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences pg 14 Yes Yes na n/a
Areas Benefiling from Flood Defences pg 15 Yes na nfa
Flood Water Storage Areas nfa nfa

Flood Defences pg i5 Yes nfa nfa

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites pg 16 1

Integrated Pellution Control Reglstered Waste Sites

Llsensed Waste Management Facllities {Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations) pg 16 1

Local Autherity Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Reglstered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Order Number: 36292899_1_1 Date: 06-Oct-2011 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service




" Geotechnical &
Environmental
Associates

Summary

otozem (281

T 501 to 1000m
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Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH}

Explosive Sites

Motification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Pianning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 17 Yes nfa nfa nfa
Brine Compensation Area nfa nfa nfa
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a nfa nfa
Mining Instabitity nfa nfa nfa
Man-Made Mining Cavities

Nafural Cavities

Nen Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain pg 17 Yes nfa nfa
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards pg 17 Yes Yes nfa na
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 17 Yes nfa n/a
Potentlal for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards pg 17 Yes nfa nfa
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 17 Yes Yes nfa nfa
Potentlal for Running Sand Ground Stabllity Hazards pg 17 Yes Yes nfa n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Sfability Hazards pg 17 Yas nfa nfa
Radon Potential - Raden Affected Areas pg 18 Yes nfa nia nfa

Radon Potential - Raden Protection Measures

nfa

nfa

Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

pg 1o

17

"

Fuel Station Entries

pg 25

Order Number: 36202869_1_1 Date: 08-Oct-2011
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SensitiveLand Use

Areas of Adopted Green Balt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauly

Environmentaliy Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Speciat Protection Areas
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D 7o (Compass. |2 istance o, on
S ' Direction) | FromSite ... -
Discharge Consents
1 Qperator: Beck Developments Limited ABNE 400 1 374040
Property Type: Domestic Property (Single) (8) 440880
Location: Millersdene, Whalley Rd, Clitherce, Lancashire, BbY 1pw
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Ribble
Reference: 011658
Peammif Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st April 1969
Issued Date: 1st Apsil 1969
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effiuent - Mot Water Company
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Recelving Water: Pendleton Brook
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1988
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
2 Qperator, Executors Of T, Balmforth Deceased ABNW 439 1 373700
Property Type: Domestic Property (Single) (SW) 440700
Location: Primrose Lodge, Primrose Works, Cliheroe, Lancashire
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North West Reglon
Catchment Area; Upper Ribble
Reference: 017120403
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 20th December 1681
Issued Date: Mot Supplied
Revocatlon Date: 1st October 1996
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water, Trib Pendlaton Brook
Status: Lapsed {under Environment Act 1995, Schedule 23}
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
DIscharge Consents
3 Qperator; Mr. 8. Dent ABNE 453 1 374160
Property Type: Domestic Property {Single) & 440670
Location: Littlemoor Mill, Whalley Road, Clitheroe, Lantashire, BbY 1pw
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North West Reglon
Catchment Area: Ribble
Reference: 011574
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: gth January 1968
{ssusd Date: 9th October 1967
Revocation Date; Nof Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Nof Water Company
Discharge Frashwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receing Water; Pendleton Brook
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Leglsiation where Issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
4 Qperator: United Utilitles Water Pic A128W 789 1 373130
Property Typa: Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company N 441110
Lecation: Adj Police S$in King $t, Clitheroe, Lancashire
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplled
Reference: 01rib0002
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 14th April 2009
Issued Date: 141 Aprit 2009
Revocation Date: Not Supplled
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment;
Recehving Water: S.W. Sys({Dual Mh)
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positicnal Accuracy: Lecated by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents
Operator: North West Water Limited Al25W 789 373130
Property Type: Not Given (W) 441110
Lecation: Adj Police Sin , King Street, RIBBLE VALLEY
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: RIBO0O2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewsge Effluent Discharge-5torm Effluent
Discharge Uaknown
Environment:
Recelving Water: Not Supplled
Status: Not Supplied
Positlonal Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
Operator: United Utilities Water Plc A128W 789 373130
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company W) 441105
Location: Adj Pofice Stn King St, Clitheros, Lancashire
Authority: Environment Agency, Morth Yest Region
Catchment Area; Nat Ghven
Reference: 01RIBOOOZ
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st January 1995
Issued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date: 13th Aprit 2008
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overfiow
Discharge Info AndfOr Watercourse
Environment:
Recelving Water:  S.W. Sys(Dual Mh)
Status: Post Natlonatk Rivars Authority Legisiation where Issue date > 31708/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
DIscharge Consents
Qperalor: United Utilities Water Plc ATNW 808 373300
Property Type: Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company 8w 440580
Location: Mear Clitheroe Shy, Citheros, Lancashire
Authority; Environment Agency, North Waest Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 017160177
Permit Verslon: 1
Effective Date: 28th June 1985
[ssued Date: Not Supplied
Revocation Date:  Not Supplled
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - $tw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Recelving Water: Pendleton Brook
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where Issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplisr to within 100m
Lacal Authority Pollutlon Prevention and Controls
Name: Massey Tankers A135E 133 ar41
Locatlon: Croft Street, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BBY 2RA (E) 441086
Authority: Rible Vallsy Borough Councll, Environmental Health Department
Pemmit Reference:  Rvbo/Epa/27/00
Dated: 31st August 2000
Process Type: Local Authority Alr Poliution Control
Dascription: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorisatlon revokedRevoked
Posttional Accuracy: Manuafly positioned to the road within the address or location
l.ocal Authority Pollutlon Preventlon and Controls
Name: Primrose Garage Lid A138E 226 374113
Location: Whalley Road, CLITHERCE, Lancashire, BB7 THU (SE) 440904
Authority: Ribble Valley Borough Councll, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  Rwbo/Epa/22/00
Dated: 31st Juiy 2000
Process Type: Local Authority Alr Peliution Control
Description: PG 1114 Petrol filling station
Status; Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Local Authority Pollution Frevention and Controls
7 Narne: Primrose Garage A13SE 232 374120
Location: Whalley Read, Clitheros, BB (SE) 440902
Authority: Rittie Valley Borough Councll, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference: PPC /58
Dated: 18th January 2006
Process Type: Local Autherily Poliution Prevention and Contre!
Description: PGi/1Waste oll burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Status: Permittad
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollutfon Prevention and Controls
8 Narme: Bowker Bros (Clitheroe) Ltd A13NE 361 374287
Location: Highfleld Works, Sun Street, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BB7 fAL (NE) 441474
Auihorily: Ribble Valley Borough Councll, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference;  Rvbo/Epal12/93
Dated: 15t February 1893
Process Type: Local Authority Alr Poliution Control
Description: PGB/2 Manufacture of fimber and wood-based products
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the gecgraphical localily
Local Authority Poliution Prevention and Controls
9 Name: Bowker Bros (Clitheros) Lid A1BSE 364 374288
Location: Highfield Works, Sun Street, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BB7 1AL {NE) 441477
Authority: Ribble Vailey Borough Ceuncil, Environmental Health Department
Permit Refersnce:  Rvbo/Epaf02/92
Dated: 1st February 1694
Process Type: Local Autharity Alr Pollution Control
Description: PGE/10 Coating manufacturing
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy: Manusally posiloned within the geographicel lacality
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
10 | Name: David Elfls & Ken Ward A188W 400 373832
Location; ‘The Workshop, Thom Street Garage, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BE7 1DN (N) 441554
Authority; Ribble Valley Borough CouncH, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  Epal18/86
Dated: 13th March 1996
Pracess Type: Local Authority Alr Polketion Control
Dascription; PG1HWaste oil bumers, less than 0. 4MW net rated thermal Theut
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positicnai Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or focation
Local Authority Pollutlon Prevention and Gontrols
11 Name: Flexdbla Relnforcements Ltd ATANW 411 374372
Location: Queensway House, Queensway, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BBY 1AU (NE) 441456
Authority: Ribble Valley Borough Councll, Envirecnmental Health Department
Permit Reference:  Rvbe/Epa/11/92
Dated: 1st May 1994
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PGB0 Coaling manufacturing
Status: Authorisatlon revokedRevoked
Positional Acceracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Gontrols
12 |Name: Brian Dent Lid ASNE 468 374209
Location: Little Moor Mill, Whalley Road, Clitheroe, Bo7 1pw (SE} 440882
Authority: Ribble Vailey Borough Council, Environmental Heaith Depariment
Pemmit Reference:  PPC /56
Dated: st April 2009
Process Type; Local Autherity Peilution Prevention and Control
Descriptlon: PG1/1Waste oll bumers, less than 0.4MW net rated thermat input
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address cor locatien
Local Authority Poliution Prevention and Gontrols
13 {Name: Co-Op Group Ltd ABNW 543 373947
Location: Ritble Vallsy Enterprise Park, Whalley Road, Clitheroe, BB7 9HW {5} 440525
Authority: Ribble Valley Borough Councll, Environmentat Health Department
Pemmit Reference:  PPC/50/06
Dated: 2nd Movember 2006
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Pravention and Gontrol
Description: PG1/14 Petrol fifling station
Status: Parmitted
Posilional Accuracy: Manually positioned to ihe road within the address or location
Order Number: 36292899 1_1 Date: 06-Oc¢t-2011 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 31
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Local Authority Poliution Prevention and Controls
14 | MName: Johnson Cleaners Uk Ltd ATBNW 736 2 374370
Locatlon: 38-40 Castle Street, Clitheros, BBT 2BX (NE) 441885
Authority: Ribble Valley Boreugh Council, Environmental Health Department
Parmit Reference:  RVBC/51/06
Dated: 5th Dacember 2006
Process Type: l.ocal Autherity Poliution Prevention and Contrel
Brescription: PG6&/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
15 | Name: Clitheroe Dry Cleaners ATONW 818 2 374465
Location: 23 Wellgate, Clitheroe, Bb7 2dp {NE) 441905
Authority: Ribble Valiey Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Permit Reference;  RVBC/PPC/54/06
Dated: 5th December 2006
Process Typa: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Conirol
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permiited
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Locai Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
16 | Name: Mark Taytor Dematition A1ENW 970 2 375042
Eecation: & Clarement Avenus, Clitheros, BB7 1JN (E) 441190
Authority: Ribble Valley Bereugh Council, Environmental Healh Depariment
Permit Reference:  PPC /69
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authorily Poilution Prevention and Controf
Description: PG3/16 Mobile screening and crushing processes
Status: Parmitted
Positicnal Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or localion
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
17 | Name: lan Boocock ATONW 985 2 374805
Locatien: Unit 4 & 5 Alblon Coud, Waterloo Road, CLITHERQE, Lancashire, BE7 {NE) 442013
Authority: Ribble Valley Borough Councll, Environmental Heafth Department
Permit Reference:  Rvbo/Ppe/d41/04
Dated: 6th January 2003
Process Type: Lecal Autherity Ak Pollution Controt
Deascription; PG1/1Waste oil bumers, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Status: Authorised
Positicnal Accuracy: Manually positionsd to the address or Jocation
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A13S5E 0 . 374022
(SE) 441113
Pollution Incldents to Controlled Waters
18 | Property Type: Not Given A13SE 89 1 374000
Location: Eocation Description Not Avallable {S) 441000
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Mote: Mearley Brook
Incident Date: 28th December 1994
[ncident Reference: 94340157
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incldenl:  Other Incldent/Unknown
incident Severity:  Category 2 - Significant In¢ldent
Positional Accuracy: Located by suppller to within 100m
Pollution Incldents to Controfled Waters
19 | Properly Type: Not Given A13NE 129 1 374200
Location: Location Description Not Available {E) 441200
Autherity: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Rubble/Litter Or Solids
Note: Meariey Brook; Chicken Entrails
Incident Bate: 22nd October 1892
Incident Reference: 92340108
Calchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Mot Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity:  Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Lecaled by supplier to within 100m
Order Number: 36292899 1_1 Date: 06-Oct-2011 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 4 of 31
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
20 | Property Typs; Construction AT3NE 169 374200
Locatlon: Woone Lane Works (NE}) 441295
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant; Inert : Subsoil
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 16th January 1998
Inckient Reference: 1610
Catchment Area: Mearley Broak
Receiving Water: River Stretch (Freshwater)
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
Incident Severly:  Category 2 - Significant [ncldent
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
20 | Property Type: Censtruction: Other AT3NE 173 374205
Location: Kennedy, Mearly Brook, Woone Lane Works, Lancashire (NE) 441295
Authority: Environment Agsncy, Morth West Region
Pollutant: Inert ; Subsoll
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 15th January 1889
Incident Reference: 30457
Catchment Area: Net Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident;  Human Actions : Management Fallure
Incident Severity:  Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positionat Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
21 Property Type: Not Given AT3NE 246 374200
Location: Lancashire {NE} 441396
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Not Given
Note: Mearley Brook; Nene Pollution Found
Incident Date: 15th July 1993
Incldent Reference: 93340063
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given
incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor ncident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
21 Properiy Type: Not Given A13NE 250 374200
Location: Location Description Not Available {NE) 441400
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Regicn
Pollutant: Gils - Unknown
Note: Mearley Brook
Incident Date: 1oth January 1993
Incigent Reference: 93340004
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Mat Given
Cause of Incldent:  Linknown
Incldent Severity:  Category 3 - Minor Incldent
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier ta within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Gontrolled Waters
22 | Property Type: Miscefaneous Premises: Other A1INW 249 373700
Location: CLITHERQE W) 441200
Authoriy: Envirenmant Agency, North West Reglon
Poliutant: Qlls - Diesel {Including Agricultural)
Note: Dlesel
Incldent Date: 30th July 1998
In¢ldent Reference: CES8087T3
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tida!
Recsliving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Actidental Spillagefieakage
Incident Sevarity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier ta within 100m
Pollution Incldents to Controlled Waters
23 | Proparly Type: Not Given ABNW 274 373900
Location: Location Description Not Available (S) 440800
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Qils - Gas Qil
Note: Pendleton Brook
incldent Date: Bth November 1994
Incident Reference: 24340150
Caichment Area: Ribtle - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other [ncidentUnknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Miner Incident
Positional Accuracy; Located by supplier to within 100m
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Poltution Incidents to Conirolled Waters
24 | Properly Type: Nat Given A135E 279 374200
Locaifon: Lancashire {SE) 440900
Autherity: Ermvironment Agency, North West Region
Poliutant: Cils - Unknown
Note: Mearley Bk; Oil
Incident Date: 18th April 1986
Incident Reference: 96340021
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positionaf Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Poltution Incidents to Controlled Waters
25 | Property Type: Bpillage; Accident In Transi ABNW 308 373800
Location: Location Descriptlon Not Available {sW) 440795
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Paollutant: Miscellanecus - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: Pendleton Brook
Incident Date: 7th July 1993
Incldent Reference: 93340059
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water Mot Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Inctdent Severity: Category 2 - Significant [ncident
Positionai Accuracy: Located by supplier {o within 100m
Pollutiorn Incidents to Controlled Waters
26 Property Typa: Read ABNE 373 374005
Location: Stondey Bk, Whalley Road Bridge , CLITHEROE {S) 440700
Authorfty: Envirenment Agency, North West Reglon
Poiutant. Miscelaneous - [nerf Suspended Solids
Note: Stendey Bi; Silt
Incident Date: 2nd February 1997
Incident Reference: 97340010
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water; Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Land Runoff
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Slgnificant Incident
Posttional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incldents to Controlled Waters
26 | Propedy Type: Mot Given ABNE 7t 374000
Location: Leocation Description Not Avallable (&) 440685
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant; Qils - Dissel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Pendiston Brook
Incident Date: 11th October 1994
Incldent Reference: 94340145
Catchment Area: Ribble - Nor-Tidal
Receiving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incldent:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
incident Saverity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier te within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
26 | Properly Type: Mot Given ABNE 378 374005
Location: Location Description Not Avallable (S) 440695
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Qils - Gas Cil
Note: Pendiston Brook
Incident Date: 23rd Dacember 1984
Incldent Refersnce: 94340186
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Leaking Underground Pipe
Incident Severity:  Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Aceuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Poliution Incidents to Controlled Waters
27 | Properly Type: Pollulion Found Sourca Net Determinad ATANW 392 374400
Location: Location Description Not Available {NE) 441400
Authority: Envirenment Ageacy, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Chemicals - Paints [ Dyes
Note: Meariey Brook; Fluorestein
Incident Date: 8th July 1984
incldent Reference: 94340107
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Mot Given
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Draln
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy; Located by supplier to within 100m
Order Number; 36292899 1_1 Date: 06-Oct-2011 pr_ec_datasheet v47.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Pags 6 of 31
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
28 | Properiy Type: Not Given A188E 386 374100
Lecation: St James's Schoel, CLITHEROE (M) 441600
Authority: Environment Agsncy, North West Region
Poliutant: Olls - Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 8th July 1998
Incident Reference: CE980832
Catchment Area; Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water; Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incldent:  Unknown
incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Lecated by supplier to within 100m
Pollutlon lncidents to Controlled Waters
29 | Property Type: Not Given A12NE 435 373500
Location: Location Description Not AvaZable W 441200
Authority; Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Qils - Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
Incldent Date: 251h August 1893
Incident Reference: 93340076
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor incident
Positlonal Accuracy: Located by supptier to within 100m
Poliution Incidents to Controlled Waters
30 | Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Surface Water Quffail AT1ZSE 524 373400
Location: Opposite Sparth House, CLAYTON-LE-MOORS w) 441000
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Crude Sewage :
Note: Tributary Of Hyndburn Bk; Crude Sewaga
Incldent Date: 16th June 1997
Incident Reference: 9733016G
Catchment Area: Calder - Lancs
Recslving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity:  Calegory 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier fo within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
31 | Property Type: Not Given A198W 596 374500
Location: Location Description Not Available {NE) 441600
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Poflutant: RutblefLitter Or Solids
Note; Mearley Brook
Incident Date: 16th January 1983
Incident Reference: 93340003
Catchment Area: Ribbie - Non-Tidal
Receiving Waler: No? Given
Cause of Incldent:  Unknown
Incldent Severity:  Category 3 - Minor Incldent
Posttional Accuracy; Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
32 | Property Type: Not Given ATOSW 870 374500
Location: Location Description Not Available {NE} 441700
Authority: Environmant Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Qlls - Diessl {Including Agricuitural}
Note: Pimlico Brook
Incident Date: Bth May 1995
fncident Reference: 95340049
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incideat:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severily:  Category 3 « Minor Incident
Posilional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlied Watars
33 |Proparty Type: Private Sewage: Sewage Works And Seplic Tanks A198W 672 374600
Location: Egcation Description Mot Available {NE) 441600
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Sewage - Septic Tank Effluent
Note: Shaw Brook
Incident Date: 2¢th January 1993
Incident Reference: 83340006
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Waten: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Order Number: 36292899 1_1 Date: 06-Oct-2011 rpi_ec_datasheet v47.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 7 of 31




" Geotechnical &
Environmental
_ Associates

Agency & Hydrological

CQuadrant - i
‘Reference : Estimated 4. - o -
X s b Distance ] Contact
{Compass e % NPttt
Direction). | From Site 1
Potlutlon Incldents to Gontrollad Waters
34 | Propery Type: Splilage; Accldent - Static Site Al95W 738 1 374600
Locatlon: Lecation Description Not Available {NE) 4417¢0
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Paflutant; Qils - Qther Off
Note: Mearley Brook; Paraffin Wax
Inctdent Date: 30th July 1981
Incident Reference: 91340087
Caichment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recafving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Paollution Incldents to Controlled Waters
35 | Properly Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems ATBNE 740 1 374300
Location: Location Description Not Avafable (N) 441900
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Mearley Brook
Incident Date: 5th May 1994
Incldent Reference: 94340060
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other IncidentUnknown
Incldent Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incldents to Gontrolled Waters
36 | Properiy Type: Not Given A195W 7486 1 374500
Loeation: Lancashire (NE) 441795
Authorily: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Unknown
Note: Mearley Bk
Incldent Date: 20tk October 1995
Incident Reference: 95340125
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Net Given
Cause of Incldent:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollutlon Incidents to Controfled Waters
36 | Properly Type: Not Given ATESW 749 1 374505
Locatton: Mearly Bk , CLITHERCE {NE) 441795
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North Waest Reglon
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Nete; Ribsle; Qil
Incident Date: 21st August 1997
Incident Reference: 97340113
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Overfilling During Delivery
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor incident
Positional Accuracy; Localed by suppiisr to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
36 | Property Type: Connection To Surface Prains A198W 750 1 374500
Location: Location Description Not Available (NE) 441800
Authority: Envirenment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant; Other Sewage
Mote: Mearley Brook; Sutlage
Incldent Date: 15th October 1995
Incident Reference; 95340122
Catchment Area: Ribbie « Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Wrong Connecticn
incident Severify:  Category 3 - Minor Inckient
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Poliution Incidents to Controlled Waters
37 | Properly Type: Not Given AGNW 779 1 374500
Location: Location Dascription Net Avaliable (SE) 440500
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: Pendieton Brook
Incldent Date: 24th May 1992
Incident Reference: 82340066
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Postional Accuracy: Located by supplier fo within 100m
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Poltution Incldents to Controlled Waters
38 | Property Type: Connection To Surface Prains A19SW sor 1 374600
Location: Location Description Mot Avallable {NE) 441795
Authority: Environmenrt Agency, North West Region
Poflutant: Chemicals - Detergants/Surfactant
Note: Mearley Brook
In¢ident Date: 11th August 1985
Incldent Reference: 95340100
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water: Mot Given
Cause of Incikient:  Wrong Connection
Incident Severfty:  Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
38 | Property Type: Not Given A195W 810 1 374808
Location; Lancashire {NE) 441795
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pallutant; Unknown
Note: Mearley Bk; Nene Pollution Found
Incident Date: 4th April 1995
Incident Reference: 95340032
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Receiving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incidant:  Other IncidentfUnknovn
Incident Severily: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollutton Incidents to Controlled Waters
38 | Property Type: Not Given ATosw 811 1 374600
Location: Location Description Not Available {NE) 441800
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: 0ils - Unknown
Note: Maartey/Pimllco Brook
Incident Date: 5th October 1993
Incldent Reference: 93340091
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incident Severity:  Categery 3 - Minor Inciden?
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution incidents to Controlled Waters
38 | Property Typa: Not Given A198W 814 1 374605
Location: Whittle Close , CLITHEROE (NE) 441800
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Poltutant: Phiscellaneous - Unknown
Nots: Eieaney Brook; Unknown
Incident Date: 3Cth January 1997
Incident Reference: 97340018
Catchment Area: Ribble - Nen-Tidal
Recelving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incident:  Unknewn
Incldent Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positlonal Accuracy: Leocated by supplier to within $00m
Pollution tncidents to Controlled Waters
38 | Property Type: Not Given A188W 818 1 374605
Location: Adjacant To Showbridge, Lancashira {NE} 441805
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Poliutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Not Supplied
Incldent Date: 261h August 1999
Incident Reference: 31794
Catchment Area: Not Given
Recelving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Dralnage Fallures : Fout Sewer Failire
Incident Severity:  Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positicnal Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Poliution Incldents to Controllad Waters
39 | Property Type: Private Sewage {Non-PLC); Sewerage Systems ATNW B48 1 373300
Lecation: Location Description Not Avaitable (SW) 440500
Authority: Envirgnment Agency, North West Region
Poliutant: Sewage Debris/Litter
Note: Mearley Broak
Incident Date: 20th July 1994
Incident Reference: 94340110
Catchment Area; Ribble - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Drain
{incldent Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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Pollution Incldents to Controlted Waters

40 | Property Type: Not Given ATONW 885 1 374800
Location: Location Description Not Avallable (NE) 441895
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Poljutant; Oils - Diese! {Including Agricultural)
Note: PimlicoMearley Bk
Incident Date: 12th August 1994
Incident Reference; 94340122
Catchment Area: Ribble - Nen-Tidal
Recsiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity:  Category 3 - Miner Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Poltutien Incldents to Controlled Waters

41 [ Property Type: Not Given A1BNW 896 1 3739200
Location: Location Description Not Avafiable {N) 442095
Authority; Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Pollutant: Olls - Unknown
Note: Cemstery Beck
Incident Date: 28th September 1983
Incident Reference: 93340083
Catchment Area: Ribhie - Non-Tidal
Recelving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incldent:  Unknown
Incident Severity:  Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier 1o within 100m
Follution Incldents to Confrolled Waters

41 Property Type: Not Given Al1BNW 901 1 373800
Location: Lecation Description Not Available {N) 442100
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Regicn
Pollutant: Qils - Unknown
Note: Cemeatery Beck
Incident Date: 8th September 1993
Incldent Reference: 93340078
Calchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tida!
Recelving Water: Mot Ghven
Cause of Incident:  Uinknown
Incldent Severity:  Category 3 - Miner Incident
Posttional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incldents to Controlled Waters

42 | Property Type: Private Sewage: Sewage Works And Septic Tanks A19SE 926 1 374900
Location: Location Description Mot Avaitable (NE} 441600
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Pollutant: Sewage - Septic Tank Effluent
Note: Mearley Brook Tributary
Incident Date; 3rd Jujy 1883
Incident Reference: 93340057
Catchment Area: Ribble - Non-Tidai
Recelving Water:  Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Unknown
Incldent Severity: Calegory 2 - Significant Incident
Pasitional Accuracy; Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

43 | Property Type: Private Sewage {Non-PLC}): Other ATENW 871 1 374600
Location: Pimlico Bk , Oppostte Tesco (NE) 442000
Authority: Environment Agancy, North West Reglon
Poliutant; Caltle Land Runoff
Note: Pimiico; Sift
Incident Date: gth September 1997
Incldent Reference: 97340083
Gatchment Area: Ribble - Nen-Tidal
Recelving Water: Freshwater Stream/River
Cause of Incldent:  Unknown
Incident Severity: ~ Category 3 - Minor Incident
Pos#tional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
River Quality
Name: Meariey Bk A138E 0 1 374003
GQA Grade: River Quality B (SE) 441131
Reach: Qsl At Tower Hill To Ribble
Estimated Distance 3.9
{km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 1.25 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year: 2000
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River Quality
Name: Pimlico Bk ATONW 873 374594
GQA Grade: River Quality A (NE} 441885
Reach; Qsl At Chatburn [.E. To Meariey Bk
Estimated Distance 2.7
(km):
Flow Rate: Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
Flow Type: River
Year 2000
Substantiated Poliution Incident Register
44 | Authority: Envirenment Agency - North West Reglon, North Area AT9SW 780 374606
incident Date: 20th Apri 2008 {NE}) 441728
Incident Reference: 582562
Water Impast: Category 2 - Significart incldent
Air Impact; Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by sugplier te within 10m
Poliutant: Poiiutant Not 1dentified: Not Identified
Substantiated Poltution Incident Register
45 | Authority: Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area A128W 881 373045
Incldent Dater 24th Jufy 2008 W) 440961
Incident Reference: 420315
Water Impact: Catsgory 2 - Slgnificant Incidant
Alr Impact: Category 4 - Na Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by suppller to within 10m
Poliutant: Crude Sewage
Subsiantiated Pollution Incident Register
45 | Authority: Environment Agency - North West Reglon, North Area AT28W 887 373040
fncldent Date: 28th April 2010 ) 440954
Incident Reference: 775047
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Alr Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Calegory 4 - No lmpact
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier fo withln 10m
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Water Abstractions
46 | Operater: Stalwart Dyeing Co Ltd ATINE 32 374100
Licence Number: 2671309033 (NE} 441200
Permit Version: 100
Location: Meariay Bri Feeding Primrose Lodge Af Clitheroe
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agricufture; Transfer Behwean Sources
Abstraction Typa:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate {m3): 1000
Yearly Rate (m3): 181840
Detalls: Primrose Wrks, Clitheroe
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Pemit Start Date:  16th December 1866
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positicnal Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
46 Operator; Stalwart Dyeing Go Ltd A13NE 32 374100
Licence Number: 2671309033 (NE) 444200
Permit Verslon: 1640
Location: Mearley Brk Feeding Primrose Lodge At Clitheroe
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Absiraction: Other Industial{Cemmerclal/Public Services: Genaral Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yeafly Rate {m3):  Not Supplied
Details; Primrose Wrks, Clitheron
Auvthorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Perm# Start Date:  16th December 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supglied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
47 | Operator: James Thomber Ltd AT3NE 172 374200
Licence Number: 2871309025 (NE) 441300
Perm# Verslon: 100
Location: Mearley Brk At Clitheroe
Auihority: Environment Agency, North West Regicn
Abstraction: Other Industria¥CommerclalPublic Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Cally Rate {m3): 982
Yearly Rate (m3): 227300
Detalls: L.and At Holmes Mill Clitheroe,
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  11th November 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
48 | Operator; Stalwart Dyeing Co Ltd ABNW 303 373800
Licence Number: 2671300033 (5W) 440800
Permit Version: 100
Location: Mearley Brk Feading Primrose Lodge At Cltheroe
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Abstraction: General Agricuiture; Transfer Between Sources
Absiraction Type:  Waler may be abstracted from a single peint
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate m3): ©
Detalls: Primrose Wrks, Clitheroa
Authorised Stari: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  16th December 1966
Permit End Date:  Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
48 | Operator: Stalwart Dyeing Co Ltd ASNW 303 373800
Licence Number. 2871302033 (swW) 440800
Permit Verslon: 100
Location: Mearley Brk Feeding Pdmrose Lodge At Clitheroe
Authorily: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/CommerciallPutlic Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type:  Water may be absiracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Noet Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3):  Not Supplied
Dretalls: Primrose Wrks, Clitheros
Authorised Start; 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  16th December 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positicnal Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
49 | Qperator: Statwart Dyeing Co Ltd ASNE 372 374000
Licence Number; 2671309032 S) 440700
Permit Verslon: 100
Location: Pendieton Brk@Clitheroe Feeding The Mill Pond, Primrose Wks
Authority: Enmvirenment Agency, North West Reglon
Abslraction: General Agriculture: Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Dalty Rate (m3): 1000
Yearly Rate (m3): 181840
Detals: Land At Primrose Works Ciitheroe.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  1st December 1993
Permit End Date:  Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by suppller to within 10Cm
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Water Abstractlons

49 | Operator: Stalwart Dyeing Co Ltd ASNE 372 1 374000
Licence Number: 2671309032 (S) 440700
Permit Version: 100
Locatlon: Pendleton Brk@Clitheroe Feeding The Mill Pond, Primrose Wks
Authority: Envirenment Agency, Merth West Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: General Use (Medlum Loss}
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single peint
Source: Surface
Dally Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yeary Rate {m3):  Not Supplied
Details: Land At Primrose Works Clitheroa.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  1st December 1993
Permit End Date:  Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions

80 | Gperator: Stahwart Dyeing Co Ltd ASNW 470 1 373800
Licence Number; 2671309032 () 440600
Permit Versien: 100
Location: Pendleton Brk@Citheroe Feeding Mill Pond, Primrose Wis
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Regicn
Abstraction: General Agriculture; Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Dally Rate {m3); o]
Yearly Rete (m3): O
Detalls: Land At Primrose Works Clitheroe.
Autherised Start: 01 January
Autherised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  1st December 1883
Permit End Date:  Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions

50 QOperator; Stalwart Dyelng Co Lid ABNW 470 1 373900
Licence Number: 2671308032 (s) 440600
Permit Version: 100
Locatien: Pendleton Brk@Ciitheroe Feeding Mill Pend,Primrose Wks
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commerclal/Public Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracled from a single point
Soorce: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Mot Supplied
Getalls: Land At Primrose Works Clitheroe.
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date;  1st December 1893
Permit End Cate: Mot Supplied
Paositional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Castle Castings Ltd AT9NE 1030 1 374695
Licence Number: 2671309002 (NE} 442005
Permit Version; Not Supplled
Lotation: Mearley Brook, South Bank Of Brook At Works Site, CLITHEROE
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Reglon
Abstraction: Industrial Cooling (Miscellaneous)
Abstraction Type: Mot Supplied
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 9
Yearly Rate (m3): 2228
Detalts: Additional Purpose: Cooling; Licence Status: Revoked
Auilhorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Mot Supplied
Permit Start Date:  Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Mot Supplied
Positiona! Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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VWater Abstractions
Operator: Caslle Castings Lid A1ONE 1033 1 374700
Licence Number: 2671309001 {NE) 442005
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Loeation: Mearley Brook, On Works Sife, CLITHEROE
Authority: Eavironment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: Industrial CooZing {Miscellaneous)
Abstraction Type:  Not Supplied
Source: Surface
Dally Rate (m3): 36
Yearly Rate (m3); 8810
Detaiis: Additional Purpose: Cooling; Licence Status: Revoked
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date:  Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by suppliar to within 100m
Water Abstractions
Cperator: Trustees Of Standen Settled Estate ASNW 1626 1 375300
Licence Number: 2671308021 (SE) 440100
Permit Version: 100
Location; Pendleton Brook Nerth Of Pendlston Village
Authority: Environment Agency, North West Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture; Genaral Use (Medium Loss)
Abstraction Type:  Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Dally Rate {m3): 1684
Yearly Rate (m3): 59098
Detalls: Three Farms In Pendleton Area.
Authorised Start; 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date:  20th May 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positlonal Accuracy: Lecaled by suppiler to within 100m
Groundwater Vulnerabllity
Soil Classiflcation:  Soils of Low Leaching Potential - Solls in which poliutants are unlikely to A138W 0 1 373994
penetrate the soff layer because water movement is largely horizontal or they {NE) 441137
have large ability to altenuate diffuse pollutants. Lateral flow from these soils
contribute te groundwater recharge elsewhere in the catchment
Map Sheet: Sheet 10 Central Lancashire
Secale: 1:100,000
Drift Deposits
Drift Deposit: Low permeability drift deposits occuring at the surface and overlying Major and  A13SW 0 1 373994
Minor Aquifers are head, clay-with-flints, brickearth, peat, river terrace deposits (NE) 441137
and marine and estuaring alluvium
Map Sheel: Sheet 10 Central Lancashira
Scale: 1:100,000
Bedrock Aqulfer Designations
Aguifer Daslnation:  Secondary Aquifer - A A135W 0 3 373984
(NE) 441137
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Unproductive Sirata A135W o 3 373984
(NE} 441137
Superficlal Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secendary Aquifer - A AT38W 0 3 373594
(SE) 441137
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A133SE o] 1 374018
Flood Plain Type:  Fluvial Models and Fiuvial Events (E) 441132
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rlvers or Sea without Defences A13NE 0 1 374008
Flood Plaip Type:  Fluvial Models (E) 441440
Beundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Typa: Extent of Exireme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A13NE 168 1 374138
Flood Plain Type:  Fluvlal Models and Fluvial Events (NE} 441342
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Flocding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Type: Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A138E 0 1 374018
Flood Plain Type:  Fluvia!l Medels (E) 441132
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
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Ftooding from Rivers or Sea without Defencaes
Type: Extent of Ficoding from Rivers or Sea without Defences A13NE 168 1 374138
Flood Plain Type:  Fiuvial Models (NE) 441342
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Areas Benefiting from Flood Befences
Type: Area Benefiing from Flood Defences AT3NE 219 1 374170
Boundary Accuracy: As Suppiied (NE) 441383
Flood Water Storage Areas
None
Fiood Defences
Type: Flood Defences ATSNE 94 1 374123
Reference: Not Supglied {NE) 441264
Flood Defences
Type: Flood Defences A13NE 96 1 374118
Reference: Mot Supplied {NE) 441270
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Historical Landfill Sites

51 Licence Holder: Nat Supplied A138W 228 1 373711
Locaticn: Off Kemple View, Near Clitheroe, Lancashire (3W) 440985
Name: Stahwart Dying Company Limited
Operater Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLDQ708¢
First Input Date: Not Supglied
Last Input Date: Mot Suppliad
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Uninown Material
Type:

EA Waste Ref: Not Supplied

Regis Ref: Not Supplied

WRC Ref. 2300/0186

BGS Ref: Mot Supplied

Other Ref: K1/031034

Llcensed Waste Management Facllitles (Eocations)

52 | Lkcence Number: 105129 A138W 239 1 373958
Location: 12 Beverley Drive, Clitheros, Lancs, BB7 1HY (S) 440829
QOperator Name: Sitverwoods Waste Management Ltd
Operater Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Ervirenment Agency - North West Reglon, Norh Area
Site Category: Mobile plant for land spreading
Licence Status: fssued
Issued: 22nd December 2010
Last Modified: Mot Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Mot Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Suppliad
Positional Accuracy: Manuatly positioned to the address or locallon
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ribble Valley Boreugh Council 0 2 373994

« Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency 441137
Local Authority Landfifl Coverage
Name: Lancashire County Council o] 5 373994
- Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency 441137
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BGS 1:626,000 $olid Geology
Description: Toumnaisian and Visean (Carbonifercus Limesione Series) A138W 0 3 373994
(NE) 441137
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affecled by coal mining
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britaln
Risk: Highty Un#ikely AI3SW 0 3 373994
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geosclence Information Service {NE) 441137
Paotentlal for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A138W o 3 373994
Source: British Geologlcal Survey, National Geosclence information Service (NE) 441137
Potentlal for Collapsible Ground Stabiltty Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hezard AT3SW a 3 373994
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geosclence Information Service (SE) 441137
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stablllty Hazards
Hazard Potenilal. Very Low A138E 1 3 374031
Source: British Geclogical Survey, National Geosclence [nfermation Service (SE) 441109
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A135W 0 3 373994
Source: Brilish Geological Survey, National Gecsclence lnformation Service {SE) 441137
Potential for Compresstble Ground Stabllity Hazards
Hazard Potential:  No Hazard A138W 0 3 373994
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Informaticn Service {NE) 441137
Potentlal for Compresstble Ground Stabllity Hazards
Hazarg Potentlal:  No Hazard A13SE 1 3 374031
Source: British Geciegical Survay, Nationa! Geoscience Information Service {SE) 441109
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stabltity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A135W 0 3 373904
Source: British Geological Survay, National Geosclence Information Service (NE) 441137
Potentlal for Ground Dissolutlon Stabiilty Hazards
Hazard Potential: Mo Hazard A13SE 218 3 374283
Source: British Geological Survay, National Geoscience Information Service (E) 441107
Potantlal for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential; Very Low A138W o] 3 373094
Source: British Geological Survey, Naticnal Geosclence Information Servica (NE) 441137
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential.  Low A135W 11 3 3735924
Source: British Geologlcal Survey, National Geoscience Information Service {8Wh 441085
Potential for Landslide Ground Stabllity Hazards
Hazard Potential:  Low A13NE 229 3 374169
Source: British Geolegical Survey, National Geosclence Information Service (NE) 441394
Potential for Landslide Ground Stabiiity Hazards
Hazard Potential:  Low A135W 250 3 373798
Source: British Geological Survay, Natlonal Geoscience Information Service (W) 440861
Potentlal for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low AL3ISW Q 3 373594
Source; British Gealogical Survey, National Geosclence Information Service {MNE) 441137
Potentlal for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential:  Low ATISW 0 3 373994
Source: British Geolegical Survey, Natlonal Geosclence [nformatlon Service (SE) 441137
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potenfial:  Very Law A138E 1 3 374031
Source: British Geological Survey, Nationa! Geosclensa Information Service (SE) 441109
Potentlal for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stabliity Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A138W 0 3 373994
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscienca Informatien Service (NE) 441137
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property Is in an intermed|ate probability radon area, as between 1 and A135W 0 3 373994
3% of homes are above the action level {NE) 441137
Source: British Geclogical Survey, National Geosclence Information Service
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Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure; No raden protective measures are necessary in the construciion of new A138W 4] 3 373884
dwellings or extensicns (NE) 441137
Source: British Geoleglcal Survey, National Geosclence Information Service
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
53 | Name: Castle Sfained Glass A135W 15 373921
Location: 1, Victorla Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1BL (W) 441118
ClassHication: Stained Glass Designers & Producers
Status: inactlve
Positional Accuragy; Automaticalty positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Eniries
54 | Name: Borderbiind Ltd AT3ISE 116 374158
Location: 103, Whalley Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1EE (E) 441100
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canoples
Status: Inactive
Positicnal Accuracy: Automatically posilionad to the address
Contemporary Trade Diractory Entries
65 | Name: John Schofield A13NE 139 374029
Location: 5, Wilson Sireet, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 18H (N) 441348
Classification: French Polishing
Status: Active
Posftional Accuracy: Automatically positioned o the address
Contemporary Trade Birectory Entries
56 | Name: Easy Wash A13NE 146 374200
Location: 68-70, Whalley Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1EE (NE) 441256
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
656 | Name: Capri Calvert Electrics Ltd A13NE 194 374239
Location: 45-47, Whallsy Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1EE {NE) 441284
Classification: Elsctrical Heating Equipment & Systems
Status: Active
Pasiticnal Accuracy: Aulomatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
57 | Name: Domastpest AT3NW 191 373967
Location: 27, West View, Clitheros, Lancashire, BBT 1DG (N) 441344
Classification: Pest & Vermin Control
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
58 | Name: Home 'N' Dry A13SE 168 374117
Location: 139, Whalley Road, Clitherce, Lancashire, BB 1HW (SE) 440979
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Siatus; Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
59 | Neme: Thomber Home & Leisure Ltd AT3NE 176 374128
Location: Holmes Mifl, Greenacre Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1EB (NE}) 441359
Classification: Textile Manufacturing
Status: Active
Posttional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
B0 |Nams: Inside Track Aufos ATINW 178 373761
Location: Victoria Street Garagas, Victoria Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BE7 1BL W 441162
Classification: Tyse Dealers
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
61 | Name: Greenacre Garags A13NE 204 374197
Location: Greenacre Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1ED (NE) 441347
Classtication; Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Endrles
61 | Name: Jeh'S Stores A13NE 249 374232
Location: 28, Whalley Road, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 1AW {NE) 441376
Classification: Hardware
Status: inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Gontemporary Trade Directory Entries
81 Name: Past & Present AT3NE 257 374234
Location: 22, Whalley Road, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 1AW {NE) 441384
Classitication: Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Status: inactlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
62 | Name: Diesel Doctor AT3NW 210 - 373895
Location: Unit 3, Mitchell St, Clitherce, Lancashire, BB? 1DF {NW) 4413686
Classification: Diesel Engine Equipment & Services
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or iocation
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
83 | Name: Primrose Garage (Clitheroe) Ltd A1358E 232 - 374120
Location: Whatiey Road, Clitheros, Lancashire, BBY 1HU (SE) 440802
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Actlve
Paositional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Diractory Entries
64 | Nams: Silverwoods Waste Management Lid A13SW 241 - 373957
Location: 12, Beverley Drive, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1HY (S) 440827
ClassHication: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automaticaily postiloned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
65 | Name: Snow White A13NE 245 - 373999
Location: 46, Eshton Terrace, Clitherce, Lancashire, BB7 1BQ N) 441451
Classification: Laundries & Laundereltes
Status: Active
Posilional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
65 | Name: Lancashlre Bulk AT3NE 245 - 373999
Location: 48, Eshton Terrace, Clitheroe, Lancasilre, BB7 1B8Q {N) 441451
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positionat Accuracy: Automatically positionad to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles
85 | Name: Siiverthemn (Uk) Ltd A13NE 245 - 373999
Location: 46, Eshton Terrace, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1BQ {N) 441451
Classtfication: Road Haulage Services
Siatus: Active
Fositional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contamporary Trade Direciory Entries
86 | Name: C Whitehead A125E 274 - 373644
Location: 17, Kemple Yiew, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2QB (43} 441075
Classffication: Chemicals & Allied Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automalically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
67 | Name: Pendle Print Ltd A18SW 306 - 373004
Location: 2, Franklin Sireet, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 1DQ (N) 441488
Ctass¥ication: Printers
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
67 | Name: D J P Domestics Afssw 306 . 373904
Locatlon: 2, Franklin Street, Clitherce, Lancashire, B7 1DQ {N) 441485
Classificatlon; Cizaning Services - Demestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically posiioned o the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Enfries
68 | Name: Gary Wilson ALBSE 333 - 374230
Location: Woone Lane, Clitheros, Lancashire, BE7 iBG {NE} 441479
Classification: Cabinet Makers
$tatus; Inactive
Pos#ional Accuracy: Automatically positfoned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Enirles
69 | Name: David Ellis AT8SW 383 - 373835
Location: Thom St, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2LJ {M) 441538
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positienal Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
70 | Nams: Border Blinds Lid ATINW 385 - 3737z
Location: Qld Co-operative Building, Henthorn Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2LD (NW) 441458
Classification: Blinds, Avwnings & Canopies
Status: Active
Posttional Accuracy: Automalically posttioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
71 | Name: Lodematic {(Componants) Ltd ABNW 388 B 373715
Location: 1/3, Works, Primrose Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1BS sw) 440750
Classification: Mechanical Handling Engineers
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Conternporary Trade Diractory Entries
72 [ MNames: Stalwart Dyeing Co Ltd ABNWY 401 - 373768
Location: Primrose Works, Primrose Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1BT {8W) 440707
Classification: Carpets & Rugs - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Autematically positioned o the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
72 | Name: Stafwart Commissien Carpets ABNW 401 - 373768
Lecation: Primrese Werks, Primrose Road, Clitherce, tancashire, BB7 1BT (SW) 440707
Classification: Carpets & Rugs - Manufaclurers
Status: Inactive
Pesitional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
73 [ Name: Rufus Carr Lid A185W 485 - 373829
Location: Bawdlands Garage, Bawdlands, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2LA {N) 441626
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles
74 | Name: Best Wishes A18SE 505 - 374326
Location: 37-39, Moer Lang, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1BE {NE} 441822
Classification: Greeling Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positlonal Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Birectory Entries
74 | Name: Lightworks A18SE 514 - 374327
Location: 122, Lowergate, CLITHEROQE, Lancashire, BB7 1AG {NE} 441632
Classification: Leaded Lights & Windows
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
74 | Name: Folkswaggons ATISW 5186 - 374338
Location: 2 Lowergate Works,Lowergate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1AD (NE) 441627
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismanilers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy; Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles
74 |Name: The lroning Malds A1BSE 522 - 374332
Location: 120, Lowergate, Glitherce, Lancashire, BB7 1AG {NE) 441839
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
74 | Mame: R F Parker AT9SW 555 - 374380
Location: Lowergate Works,Lowergate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1AD {NE) 441672
ClassHication: Car Body Repalrs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
75 | Name: Smalibone Gars A19SW 516 - 374442
Location: Unit 1, Highfield Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1AQ {NE) 441843
Classification: Car Dealers - Lsed
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Confemporary Trade Directory Entries
76 jMName: Pressed To mpress A17SE &322 B 373938
Location: 28, Seedall Avenue, Cltheroe, Lancashire, BBT 2LR (NwW) 441483
Classification; troning & Home Laundry Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy; Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles
77 | Name: Lappet Manufacturing Co A195W £92 - 374369
Location: tount Vale Lowargate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1AG {NE) 441698
Classificaticn: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the read within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Diractory Entries

78 | Name: The Tyremen A18SE 618 - 374202
Location: 28 Parson La, Citheros, Lancashire, BB7 2JP (N) 441804
Classification: Mot Testing Cenfres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or iocation
Confemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 i Name: Powerclean A19SW 628 - 374480
Location: Unit 24, Deanfield Court, Link 59 Business Park, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, (NE) 4416862

BB7 1QS

Classification: Blast Cieaning
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical lacality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 | Name: Jag Communications A18NW 708 - 374333
Location: 33, Castle Street, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 2BT {NE) 441852
Classification: Mobile Phone Accessories and Car Kits
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned {o the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 |Name: Johnson Cleaners (Uk) Lid ATINW 737 - 374373
Lacation: 40, Castle Street, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 2BX {NE)} 441869
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Stafus: Actlve
Positional Accuracy; Automatically posiliened fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Enirles

81 | Name: Sita (Lancashire) Ltd A128W 721 - 373212
Locatlon: Henthom Cotizge,Henthorn Rd, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2QF 3% 440936
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Attive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

81 [Name: M & W Spedding A128W 747 - 373184
Lecation: Henthom Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 2QF [44] 440938
Classification: Dairies
Status: Inactive
Positlonal Accuracy: Automatically posittoned to the address
Gontemporary Trade Directory Entries

82 | Name: Arbex (Gb) Ltd A19SW 732 - 3745611
Location: Shawbridge Mill,Unit 2 Shaw Bridge 5%, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1LY (NE) 441680
Classification: Carpets & Rugs - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positiona} Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Dlractory Entcles

82 | Name: The Fire Works A198W 733 - 374612
Location: Shawbridge Sawmill, Shaw Bridge Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1LY {NE}) 441880
Classification: Fireplaces & Manteipieces
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positiened to the address
Gontemporary Trade Directory Entries

82 |Name: Pianet Contracts A198W 741 - 374621
Location: 2 Peel §t, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1NH {NE) 441683
Class#flcation: Carpets & Rugs - Manufaciurers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles

83 | Name: Djp Demestic Appliances Ltd ATONW 757 - 374430
Location: 1-3, The Arcade, King Lane, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBT 1AA {NE) 4418586
Classification: Washing Machinas - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automalically positloned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Dlrectory Entries

84 | Name: Hargreaves & Coates Ltd AITSE 768 - 373348
Location: Low Bioor Top Famn, Edisford Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2LT (NW) 441604
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Postional Accuracy. Automatically posiliened 1o the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles

85 | Name: King Lane Garage ATSNW T4 - 374440
Location: Unit 1, Wellgate Court, Weligate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2DS (NE) 441369
Classification: Garage Services
Status: fnactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 ! Name: Citheroa Dry Cleaners Lid ATONW B18 - 374485
Location: 23, Wellgate, Ciitheros, Lancashire, BB7 2DP {NE) 441905
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned 1o the address
Contemporary Trade Dlractory Entries

86 | MName: M J Cars Sales ATONW 782 . 374482
Location: Welgale Garage, Wellgate Yard, Wellgate, Clitheroe, Lancashite, BBT 2DP (NE) 441851
ClassHication: Garage Senvices
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

86 |Name: Magple ATONW 785 - 374518
Location: 13, Lowergele, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1AD {NE) 441831
Classification: Furniture: - Repalring & Restoring
Status: Inactive
Poshtional Accuracy: Automatically positioned 1o the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Enfrles

87 {Name: Vantage Clitherog ATTEW 784 - 373282
Location; Edisford Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2LT (NW) 441573
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy; Automatically positioned te the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles

87 | Name: Vantage Cliheroce ATTSW 184 - 373292
Location: Edisford Road, Clitherog, Lancashire, BB7 20T (N 441573
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically postlioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 [Name: Perrys ATTSW 784 - 373292
Location: Edisford Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2L.T {NW) 441573
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positionai Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles

B8 | Name: L.ocoste Trading A1BNE 790 - 374286
Location: Abbay Works,Back King St, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2ET {M) 441958
Classification: T-Shirts
Status: Tnactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

8¢ | Name: B & H Transport Lid Al2NW 809 - 373180
Locatlon: 4, Bieasdals Avenue, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 2PF (6] 441412
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 | Name: County Sales AT9SW 812 - 374628
Location: Flat 1, Shawbridge Court, Shaw Bridge Street, Clithercs, Lancashire, BB7 1LY] {NE} 441777
Classification: Packaging Materlals Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status; Inactlve
Positionai Accuracy: Automatically positioned 1o the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

a1 Name: T & J Haulage ATBNW 823 - 373933
Location: Swan Meadow, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2BS (N} 442026
Classification: Road Haulage Ssrvices
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy; Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

92 Name: Central Garage ATONW 871 - 374514
Location: Back York Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 20W (NE) 441936
Classification: Garage Services
Status; Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically pesitioned fo the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

92 [Name: The Jenny Press ATONW 871 374514
Location: Back York Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2DW {NE) 441936
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

92 | Mame: Suppression Davices ATENW 891 374491
Location: 8, York Street, Clitherog, Lancashire, BB7 2DL (NE) 441974
Classification: Electronic Comgponent Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positicned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

93 | Name: Clean & Sparkle ATBNW 874 374658
Location: 10, Walker Sireet, Giilheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1NN {NE) 441835
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned {o the address
Contemporary Trade Dlroctory Entries

84 | Name: Tesco Petrol Filling Station A1SNW 882 374563
Location: Duck Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1LP {NE) 44117
Classification; Petrol Filiing Stations
Status: Inactive
Positienal Accuracy; Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

95 [ Name: Iron Xpress ATINW 886 373101
Location: 15, Falifield Drive, Clitheros, Lancashire, BE7 2PE (W) 441422
Ciassification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemperary Trade Directory Entries

65 | Name: P R Knowles AT2NW 919 373076
Location: 22, Fairfield Drive, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBT 2PE w) 441448
Classification: Stained Glass Designers & Producers
Status; Inactlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

$6 | Name: B M Shearer Ltd ATBNE 895 374319
Locatlon: Railway View Avenue, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 2HA {N) 442058
Classificatlon: Garage Senvices
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automalically positioned to the address
Contamporary Trade Directory Entries

97 | Name: Gounty Sales (Great Harwood) Co Lid AT9SE 912 374909
Location: Pendle Mill, Pendle Read, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 1JQ (NE) 443549
Classification: Cleaning Materlals & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Posttional Accuracy: Automatically positioned 10 the address
Confemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 | Name: County Sales AT9SE 912 374909
Lecation: Pendle Mill, Pendie Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1JQ (NE) 441549
Classification: Manufaciurers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Diractory Entries

28 | Mame: Club Bus ATONE 955 374683
Location: River Lea Gdns, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1QQ (NE) 441918
Classification: Bus & Coach Operaters & Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manualiy positloned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 |Name: Careclean ATINW 958 374651
Location: Waterloo Mill, Waterloo Road, Clitheros, Lancashire, BB7 1LR {NE) 441845
ClassiHication: Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Aufomatically positioned ta the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 | Name: Atan Richards A18NW 956 374651
Location: Waterloo Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 1LR (NE} 441245
Classiication: Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Posilional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

9% | Name: Clitheroe Exhaust Centre ANV 964 374600
Location: Unit 1, Albien Cour, Waterloo Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1NS {NE) 441991
Classificatlon: Exhaust & Shock Absorber Cenfres
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Diractory Entries

99 | Name: Zaust.Com ATONW 974 374608
Location: Unit 3,Albion Ct,Waterloo Rd, Clitheroe, Lancashife, BB7 TNS (NE) 441998
Classification: Exhaust System Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status; lnactive
PosHional Accuracy: Manuaily positioned to the address or focation
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

99 | Name: County Motor Group Ltd ATENW 889 374807
Location: Unit &, Albion Court, Waterloo Road, Clitheros, Lancashire, BBT tNS {NE} 442018
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Posltional Accuracy: Automatically positioned fo the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

160 | Name: Brockside Autobodies AT9NE 69 374745
Locatien: Unit 2,Brookside Ind Units, Taylor St, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 TNL {NE) 441882
Classification: Car Body Repaits
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manuzally positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entrles

101 | Name: Primrose Dairy A1BNE 974 374298
Location: Raitway View Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BBY 2HE (N} 442147
Classffication: Dairles
Status: Actlve
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned In the proximity of the address
Fuel Station Entries

102 | Name: Primrose Garage AT3SE 232 374120
Location: Whalley Road, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1HU (SE) 440802
Brand: Texaco
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

103 | Name: Greenacre Street Garage A13NE 375 374315
Location: Greenacre Street, CLITHEROQE, Lancashire, BB? 1ED {NE) 441470
Brand: QBSOLETE
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by suppller
Fuel Station Entries

04 | Name: Low Moor Garage A178E 699 373638
Location: Edisford Road, CLITHEROQE, Lancashire, BB7 2LT {NW) 441784
Brand: Obsolets
Premises Type: Mot Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positlonal Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Fue! Statlon Entrles

105 | Name: Vantags-Network Q ATTSW 837 373307
Lecatlon: Edisford Road, CLITHEROE, Lancashire, BB7 2LT (N 441682
Brand: OBSOLETE
Premlses Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positicnal Accuracy: Approximale location provided by supplier
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Environment Agency - National Customer Contact
Centre (NCCC)

PO Box b44, Templeborough, Rotherham, 860 1BY

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Ribble Valley Borough Council - Environmental Health
Depariment

Council Offices, Church Walk, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 2RA

Telephone: 01200 425111
Fax: 01200 26339
Website: waw.ribblevalley.gov.uk

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

British Geclogical Survey, Kingstey Dunham Centre, Keyworth,
Noitingham, Notlinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Telephone:; 0115 936 3143
Fax: G115 936 3276

Email: enquifies@bgs.ac.uk
Woebsite: www.bgs.ac.uk

Natural England

MNorthminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire,
PE1 1UA

Telephone: 0845 600 3078

Fax: 01733 455103

Email: enquiries@naturalengtand.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Lancashire County Council - Waste Management
Group '

Enviranment Directorate, Guild House, Cross Straet, Preston, Lancashire,
PR1 8RD

Website: wanw.lancashire.gov.uk

Health Protection Agency - Radon Survey, Centre for
Radiatlon, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxferdshire, 0X11 0RQ

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Emait: radon@hpa.org.uk
Woebsite: vanw.hpa.org.uk

Landmark Information Group Limited
The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Cxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please nete that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging paficy In place for enquiries.
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